
WEST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOL 

HC: Dave Schoppe 412-779-7036 OC: Ryan Levinger 724-462-7235 DC: Bryan Cornell 412-478-6766 

 

CLASS/#    NAME            SIZE   POS             TWITTER       AWARDS                  PHONE 

2026 #42    Jacob McNabb     6’ 225lbs     Rb/Ath/OLB    @JacobMcNabb       1st O Ath/2nd OLB                   412-577-6820 

2026 #11    Teagan Tomei       6’ 180lbs     WR/DB/K/P    @teagantomei        1st K-P/HM Wr/OLB/’24 1st K     724-590-1512 

2026 #56    Cam Danna           6’1 265lbs   DL/OL               @camdanna2026    Parkway Conf. D POY/DL POY  412-526-7336 

                1st DL/2nd OL 

       ’24 1st DL/OL  

2026 #5       Cam Turner          5’10 200lbs  LB/Ath              @camturner21        2nd ILB      412-413-0036     

2026 #79    Aidan Boyle           6’4 275lbs   OL                     @aidenboyle1908   2nd OL/’24 HM OL                      412-883-1783 

2026 #4       Sam Trent             5’10 150lbs  WR/DB @Samueltrentjr4     HM DB                                         724-506-3328 

 

2027 #3       Brodie Cornell     5’8 185lbs    RB/S                 @brodie_cornell      1st RB-DB/’24-23 HM DB          412-427-5625 

2027 #87     Tyler Hatton        6’4 250lbs    TE/DL                @tylerhatton90       2023 HM TE                                412-860-4109 

2027 #55     Jarrett Gasbarrini 6’1 265lbs  OL/DL                @jgasbarrini55        HM OL                                         412-339-9504 

2027 #8       Mason Bryan       5’11 160lbs  QB/DB               @mxson_bryan                                                            412-977-0900 

2027 #83     Gavin Keslar         6’ 225lbs      LS/TE/LB                                              2nd LS                                           412-296-0777 

 

2028 #12     Donovan O’Connor  6’5 200lbs   QB                  @oconnordon49744                                                  412-740-7143 

2028 #24     Nico Police           6’ 190lbs       RB/DB                @NicoPolice11                                                           412-418-3166 

2028 #51     Dylan Bevan        6’2 240lbs     OL/DL                 @dylan_bevan51     2nd OL                    dbevan927@icloud.com                        

2028 #53     Liam Blumling     6’ 215lbs       OL/DL                 @liamblumling         2nd OL                                       412-977-9570 

 

2029 #73     Tevonte Hunter  6’2 270lbs      OL/DL                 @tevonteh29                                                              412-498-1845 

2029 #27     Anthony Hawks  5’10 140lbs    RB/WR/DB        @412anthonyhawks                                                412-600-8790 

2029 #22     Logan Joos           5’11 175lbs    RB/LB                 @logan_joos                                                              412-773-1060 

           


